

Question 1: Is it possible to rent/lease space or a facility directly on the base?

Answer: No, there is no space available.

Question 2. Are there required Security measures for the storage facility that must be arranged?

Answer: Yes, please see Attachment #3 Marine Corps Order 5530.14A (Marine Corps Physical Security Program Manual).

Question 3: Who provides the refurbishment equipment? i.e. repair parts, tools, tmde, etc.

Answer: The contractor is responsible for refurbishment equipment. See Statement of Work (SOW) Para 3.2.5.

Question 4: What is the maximum acceptable geographical distance for the operations facility from your base?

Answer: None

Question 5: Considering the 20 day turnaround time, for manning purposes, what is a likely task order size and the likely frequency of receiving task orders?

Answer: The likely task order average from 10-25 assets and the likely frequency of receiving task orders is as assets become available.

Question 6: What is a likely frequency of final product deliverables?

Answer: There is a 20 day turnaround. See Statement of Work (SOW) Para 3.2.7.6

Question 7: Is the contractor responsible for replacement parts' cost?

Answer: Yes, the contractor is responsible for replacement parts cost.

Question 8: Does the contract award automatically set up the contractor with a DoD supply system requisition account?

Answer: No, it is the contractor's responsibility to request for access to any DoD supply system.

Question 9: Can the cost for parts be billed back to the government?

Answer: Yes, but only for the replacement parts used to rebuild an asset.

Question 10: Can you provide the specifications (part numbers, NSNs, etc.) for the test equipment necessary to complete the maintenance process?

Answer: No, there is no technical data available.

Question 11: In the event of failure in the field, is there any contractor liability aside from the 180 day warranty?

Answer: No

Question 12: What is the contractor's liability securing and shipping government weapons parts and pieces?

Answer: The contractor is fully liable for Government property in their possession. See Statement of Work (SOW) Para 3.2.7 for further instructions.

Question 13: How is return freight built into the pricing structure?

Answer: The cost should be figured from the contractor's facility back to Albany, GA.

Question 14: If operations are within a close proximity, would it be acceptable for our personnel to deliver the final product in lieu of shipping it? If yes, what is the maximum distance from the destination?

Answer: Yes, assets can be delivered. The contractor should include in the proposal the cost from the Contractor's facility to Albany, GA.